
30692 

RESOLUTION NO. 30692 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD 

CONTRACT NO. F-20-005-201, REPLACEMENT ROOFING 

SYSTEM FOR FIRE STATION NO. 1 TO FOAM-CRETE, INC. 

OF CHATTANOOGA, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED 

FORTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE 

DOLLARS ($140,229.00), PLUS A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT 

OF FOURTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($14,000.00), FOR AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE DOLLARS 

($154,229.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, that it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to award Contract No. F-20-005-201, Replacement Roofing System for Fire Station No. 1 

to Foam-Crete, Inc. of Chattanooga, in the amount of $140,229.00, plus a contingency amount of 

$14,000.00, for an amount not to exceed $154,229.00. 

ADOPTED: March 16, 2021 

 

/mem 

 


